

# CITY OF SALEM AFFORDABLE HOUSING TRUST FUND BOARD

# NOTICE OF MEETING

You are hereby notified that the Salem Affordable Housing Trust Fund Board will be holding a meeting on Monday, July 22, at 6:00 pm in the medium conference room at the City Hall Annex, 98 Washington Street, Salem, MA

Amanda Chiancola, Senior Planner

## MEETING AGENDA

### 1. Roll Call

Mayor Kim Driscoll, Chair City Council President, Steve Dibble City Councillor, Christine Madore City Councillor, Arthur Sargent John Boris Christian Bednar Ben Anderson Rebecca Curran Grace Napolitano, Treasurer Mickey Northcutt, Vice Chair Cynthia Nina-Soto

### 2. Approval of the Minutes

a. June 4, 2019

#### 3. Unfinished Business

- a. Review City of Salem Code of Ordinance Article IX, Division 4 Sec. 2-1635 (d)(11).
- b. Update on Housing Strategies:
  - a. Municipal and Religious Reuse Ordinance
  - b. Accessory Dwelling Unit Amendment
  - c. Municipal Land
  - d. Inclusionary Zoning

#### 4. New Business

- a. Fiscal Year 2019 Report to City Council
- b. Set a date for a Consolidated Plan meeting with Affordable Housing Trust Fund Board

### 5. Adjournment